



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11283/2022**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, Central
Government Standing Counsel with
Ms. Shruti Shiv Kumar, Mr. Farman
Ali and Mr. Taha Yasin, Advocates
(Through VC)

versus

DR. HARI PRASAD

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

29.07.2022

%

CM APPL. 33170/2022

Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 11283/2022 & CM APPL. 33171/2022

1. The matter has been listed subject to office objection with regard to dim annexures. Petitioners are directed to rectify the error and file legible copy of the dim annexures.
2. Issue notice, in addition through counsel who had appeared before the Tribunal, returnable on 21.11.2022.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JULY 29, 2022/NA

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J