



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11283/2022 & CM APPL. 33171/2022 -Stay**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Petitioners
Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with Ms.
Astu Khan Delwal, Advs.

versus

DR. HARI PRASAD

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. A.K. Trivedi and Mr. Yash
Jangra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER
23.02.2024

%

1. The matter cannot be taken up on account of the Special Bench in the post lunch session.
2. List on 16.04.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2024

acm