



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11283/2022 & CM APPL. 33171/2022 -Stay.**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Ravi Prakash CGSC with Ms.
Taha Yasn and Ms. Asta Khandelwal,
Advocates.**

versus

DR. HARI PRASAD

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. A. K. Trivedi and Mr. Yash
Jangra, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

16.04.2024

At request of the respondent, list on 7th October 2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 16, 2024

P