



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11283/2022 & CM APPL. 33171/2022**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, Mr. Taha
Yasin, Advs. for UOI

versus

DR. HARI PRASADRespondent

Through: Mr. A. K. Trivedi, Mr. Dhruv
Kothari, Mr. Yash Jangra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

% **ORDER**
07.10.2024

Renotify on 20 December 2024 for disposal.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 7, 2024/j

Click here to check corrigendum, if any