



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11283/2022 & CM APPL. 33171/2022**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey,
CGSC with Mr. Karan Khetani, Ms. Gurleen
Waraich and Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

versus

DR. HARI PRASAD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Trivedi and Mr. Dhruv,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

20.12.2024

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is on leave today. Re-notify on 31 January 2025.

By Order

Court Master

DECEMBER 20, 2024

ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any