



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11283/2022 & CM APPL. 33171/2022**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey,
CGSC with Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich,
Advs.

versus

DR. HARI PRASAD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. A.K. Trivedi, Mr. Dhruv
Kothari, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

31.01.2025

%

Re-notify on 18 March 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JANUARY 31, 2025

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any