



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11283/2022, CM APPL. 33171/2022**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

DR. HARI PRASADRespondent

Through: Mr. A.K. Trivedi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **11.07.2025**

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

Re-list on 4th November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 11, 2025

Pallavi/kz