



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11283/2022 & CM APPL. 33171/2022**
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Ms.Radhika Bishwajit Dubey,
CGSC with Ms.Gurleen Kaur
Waraich, Mr.Kritarth Upadhyay
and Ms.Aprajita Verma, Advs.

versus

DR. HARI PRASADRespondent
Through: Mr.A.K. Trivedi, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **04.11.2025**

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today, as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Chawla is on an official visit to Toronto, Canada, to attend the International Bar Association Annual Conference.

List on 12th January, 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/sg