



\$~56 and 66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19493/2025

DR HARI PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Trivedi, Mr. Vaibhav
Trivedi, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Senior
Panel Counsel for UOI

(66)

+ W.P.(C) 11283/2022 and CM APPL. 33171/2022

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Senior
Panel Counsel for UOI

versus

DR. HARI PRASAD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. A.K. Trivedi, Mr. Vaibhav
Trivedi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 27.04.2026.
3. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

JANUARY 12, 2026

jai